
July 2022
New Publications

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255867
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152333
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1225421
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1192303
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1215342
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1191604
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254965
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1258998
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254970
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1265286
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1058228
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1265284
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260615


1XXX

Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

Contents

Order online at www.peterlang.com, or send your 
order directly to orders@peterlang.com.

All eBook prices are given as Single-User License (SUL). 
Multi-User Licenses are available for institutional 
customers and are calculated at twice the SUL price. 

Economics and Management	 2

Education	 2

English Language and Literatures	 4

German Language and Literatures	 5

History	 5

Law	 7

Linguistics	 8

Media and Communication	 11

Philosophy	 11

Political Science	 12

Romance Languages and Literatures	 13

Sociology	 14

Theology	 14

Index	 18

Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers	 19

Our Representatives – Print	 20

Our Representatives – eBooks	 21

https://www.peterlang.com/


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

2Economics and Management Education

Camelia Oprean Stan • Sebastian-Ilie 
Dragoe

Financial Systems and 
Economic Crises

The Main Determinants of Financial 
Instability

This book analyses the main determi-
nants of financial instability and empha-
sizes that, with the exception of wars and 
pandemics, the financial system is the 
source of the crisis, not just the means of 
its propagation. It proposes a recession 
forecasting model that has the advantage 
of announcing the start of the crisis a 
month in advance.

Hakkı Öztürk • Tayfun Özkan

Asset Management and The 
Case of Turkey: Risk Adjusted 
Performance Evaluation of 
Turkish Mutual and Pension 
Funds

In this book, we first reviewed the fund 
performance measurement ratios and 
then we evaluated these performance 
measures of mutual and pension funds 
in Turkey to determine whether the funds 
generate alphas (excess returns). There is 
no evidence that the risk-adjusted per-
formances are better in the long run.

Riza Öztürk • Ela Sibel Bayrak 
Meydanoglu • Dilek Zamantılı Nayır • 
Müge Klein (eds.)

Digital Challenges and 
Strategies in a Post-Pandemic 
World

The Covid-19 pandemic has not only af-
fected the health and life of people around 
the world but also many areas such as the 
economy, the way of doing business, work-
ing life, the education sector, urban life, 
and consumer consumption habits. Dig-
ital technologies and solutions also played 
an important role in the changes brought 
about by COVID.

Raphaëlle Beecroft

The Performativity of the 
Intercultural Speaker

Promoting «Savoir Agir» through 
Improvisational Tasks

The book presents an extension of By-
ram’s model of ICC to encompass savoir 
agir. The book presents a longitudinal, 
mixed-methods action-research study 
investigating the implementation of im-
provisational tasks in the language class-
room to promote savoir agir.

Chara Haeussler Bohan • H. Robert 
Baker • LaGarrett J. King

Teaching Enslavement in 
American History

Lesson Plans and Primary Sources

This book provides classroom teachers 
with the resources necessary to navigate 
one of the most difficult topics in any his-
tory course and pushes students to learn 
how to think: empirical argumentation, 
source evaluation, understanding of 
change-over-time, and analysis of histor-
ical context.

Berlin, 2022. 256 pp., 7 fig. col., 163 fig. b/w,  
15 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87694-7

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87947-4

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Berlin, 2022. 260 pp., 97 fig. b/w, 66 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87953-5

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88155-2

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Berlin, 2022. 312 pp., 27 fig. b/w, 46 tables.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86406-7

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88140-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Berlin, 2022. 300 pp., 3 fig. col., 15 fig. b/w,  
5 tables.

KFU – Kolloquium 
Fremdsprachenunterricht. Vol. 71

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85111-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87841-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

New York, 2022. XVIII, 252 pp., 9 b/w ill.,  
9 tables.

Teaching Critical Themes in American 
History. Vol. 4

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9844-1

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5774-5

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254887
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255413
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254965
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257832
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1152333


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

3

Michael Knoll

Beyond Rhetoric

New Perspectives on John Dewey’s 
Pedagogy

While John Dewey is an icon of American 
education and his work object of compre-
hensive studies, this book ventures to fill 
gaps that have been neglected by previous 
research.

Ellen P. McShane

Conquering Trauma and 
Anxiety to Find Happiness

Conquering Trauma and Anxiety to Find 
Happiness offers trauma victims suffer-
ing from anxiety and other disorders free-
dom from continued emotional suffer-
ing. This book offers affect theory as a bi-
ological explanation to the consequences 
of living as a trauma victim by under-
standing what happened to them and re-
pairing the harm.

Marla Morris

Curriculum Studies in the Age 
of Covid-19

Stories of the Unbearable

Curriculum Studies in the Age of Covid-19 
engages “unbearable story-telling” in or-
der to document, give testimony to, and 
attempt to understand the psycho-social 
and socio-political dimensions of living 
through the unfolding pandemic, par-
ticularly in the context of education.

Esther Nieto Moreno de Diezmas • 
Magdalena Custodio

Multilingual Education under 
Scrutiny

A Critical Analysis on CLIL 
Implementation and Research on a 
Global Scale

The monography reflects on the hot top-
ics of CLIL across different contexts. It dis-
cusses on its theoretical and pedagogical 
foundations, its effectiveness for language 
and content learning, the acquisition of 
literacy in the mother tongue, and qual-
ity of initial and inservice teacher training.

Maurice Niwese (éds)

L'écriture du primaire au 
secondaire : du déjà-là aux 
possibles

Résultats de la recherche ÉCRICOL

Cet ouvrage présente le bilan des compé-
tences et des difficultés scripturales des 
élèves qui entrent en sixième lorsqu’ils 
écrivent en français et en sciences. Il per-
met également de mesurer l’impact de 
l’environnement sur leur performance 
ainsi que celui du rapport à l’écriture des 
enseignants sur leurs pratiques d’ensei-
gnement de l’écriture.

Bern, 2022. 410 pp., 57 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4142-4

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4498-2

CHF 95.– / €D 81.95 / €A 84.30 / € 76.60 /  

£ 63.– / US-$ 92.95

New York, 2022. XIV, 272 pp., 29 b/w ill.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9857-1

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6864-2

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

New York, 2022. X, 232 pp.

Education and Struggle. Narrative, 
Dialogue, and the Political Production of 
Meaning. Vol. 24

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9746-8

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9698-0

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9744-4

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Berlin, 2022. 138 pp., 15 fig. b/w, 7 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87322-9

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 19.– / US-$ 28.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88361-7

CHF 29.– / €D 24.95 / €A 25.70 / € 23.40 /  

£ 20.– / US-$ 28.95

Bruxelles, 2022. 282 p., 8 ill. en couleurs,  
50 ill. n/b, 30 tabl.

Exploration. Collection de la Société Suisse 
pour la Recherche en Education. Vol. 201

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1824-4

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1825-1

CHF 55.– / €D 46.95 / €A 48.40 / € 44.– /  

£ 36.– / US-$ 53.95

Education

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260611
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1241362
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257354
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1058228
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1256949


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

4

Oxford, 2022. X, 274 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-742-0

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-743-7

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 81.50 / € 74.10 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 90.95

Rita Dashwood

Women and Property 
Ownership in Jane Austen

This book investigates the representation 
of property in Jane Austen’s novels. Chal-
lenging the lack of legal ownership af-
forded to women of her time, Austen de-
picts female characters securing affective 
relationships towards property, hence 
unreservedly legitimising female own-
ership.

New York, 2022. X, 298 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9190-9

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9284-5

CHF 113.– / €D 98.95 / €A 100.80 / € 91.70 /  

£ 74.– / US-$ 109.95

Duccio Colombo

The Soviet Spy Thriller

Writers, Power, and the Masses, 1938-
2002

It is commonly held among scholars that 
in the Stalin years no specific mass liter-
ature existed in the Soviet Union; what 
do we do, then, with Lev Ovalov’s Major 
Pronin or with Lev Sheinin’s stories, which 
began to appear since the mid-Thirties? 
What about Nikolai Shpanov’s post-war 
million-sellers?

New York, 2022. XX, 158 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9282-1

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9279-1

CHF 44.– / €D 38.95 / €A 39.40 / € 35.80 /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Dan Valenti

Write It Real

A Practical Guide for the Prose Writer

Covering every aspect governing the in-
side process of producing compelling 
prose, Write It Real reduces the writing 
process to its essential core, providing 
prose writers with pragmatic guides di-
rected solely to improving their words 
where it matters the most, on the page.

Berlin, 2022. 526 pp., 18 fig. b/w, 20 tables.

New Approaches in Educational and Social 
Sciences / Neue Denkansätze in den 
Bildungs- und Sozialwissenschaften.  
Vol. 40

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81092-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88107-1

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Vidmantas Tutlys • Jörg Markowitsch • 
Samo Pavlin • Jonathan Winterton 
(eds.)

Skill Formation in Central and 
Eastern Europe

A search for Patterns and Directions 
of Development

This book offers holistic analytical insight 
into skill formation processes and insti-
tutions in the twelve Central and Eastern 
European countries by referring to the 
timeframe of historical development of 
skill formation from the fall of commu-
nism to the present time and future de-
velopment trends.

New York, 2022. XVI, 140 pp.

Complicated Conversation. A Book Series 
of Curriculum Studies. Vol. 54

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9518-1

CHF 118.– / €D 102.95 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9519-8

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-6126-1

CHF 42.– / €D 36.95 / €A 37.60 / € 34.20 /  

£ 28.– / US-$ 40.95

Peter Roberts

Paulo Freire

Philosophy, Pedagogy, and Practice

Providing a fresh perspective on the work 
of Paulo Freire, this book includes a de-
tailed overview of his biography, major 
publications, and key ideas, and adds to 
existing conversations through new com-
parisons to other writers and thinkers.

Education English Language and Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1192540
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1217692
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264724
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1195786
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254970


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

5

Berlin, 2022. 212 S., 2 farb. Abb., 4 s/w Abb.,  
11 Tab.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 77

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87878-1

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87882-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Carla Dalbeck

Die Herausbildung des 
neuzeitlichen Nationsbegriffs

Begriffswandel und Transferprozesse 
in deutschen und französischen 
enzyklopädischen Wörterbüchern 
der Sattelzeit

Die Genese eines neuzeitlichen Nations-
begriffs im Deutschen und Französischen 
wird anhand enzyklopädischer Wörterbü-
cher zwischen 1750-1850 rekonstruiert. 
Durch die Zurückführung der semanti-
schen Transformationsprozesse auf mehr-
dimensionale Kulturtransferprozesse trägt 
die Arbeit zur transnationalen Begriffsge-
schichte der Nation bei.

Berlin, 2022. 630 pp., 6 fig. b/w.

Polish Studies – Transdisciplinary 
Perspectives. Vol. 41

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87776-0

CHF 70.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.60 / € 56.90 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 68.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88068-5

CHF 74.– / €D 63.95 / €A 65.90 / € 59.90 /  

£ 49.– / US-$ 72.95

Agata Brajerska-Mazur •  
Edyta Chlebowska (eds.)

On Cyprian Norwid. Studies 
and Essays

Vol. 3. Interpretations

The book is devoted to the work of Cyprian 
Norwid, one of the most outstanding Pol-
ish authors. The impact of his oeuvre does 
not fade, as he addresses fundamental 
and timeless issues, such as the moral 
and spiritual condition of man or his place 
in the world and history. The book con-
tains interpretations of various works by 
Norwid.

Berlin, 2022. 360 S., 7 s/w Abb., 26 Tab.

Gießener Arbeiten zur neueren deutschen 
Literatur und Literaturwissenschaft. Bd. 38

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87732-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88237-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Jin Huang

Deutschsprachige Literatur im 
universitären 
Deutschunterricht in China

Zu deren Rezeption und Einsatz unter 
besonderer Berücksichtigung von 
Lyrik

Das Buch plädiert für den verstärkten Ein-
satz von Literatur – insbesondere Lyrik – 
im Deutschunterricht an chinesischen 
Universitäten. Damit soll die Entwick-
lung fremdsprachlicher Kompetenzen 
verwirklicht werden, und es soll die per-
sönlichkeitsbildende Komponente ge-
nutzt werden, die aus dem Umgang mit 
literarischen Texten entsteht.

Berlin, 2022. 402 S., 7 s/w Abb., 24 Tab.

Kultur, Wissenschaft, Literatur. Beiträge 
zur Mittelalterforschung. Bd. 37

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-77840-1

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-84165-5

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Mirjam Geissbühler

Die «Parzival»-Handschrift L 
(Hamburg, Staats- und 
Universitätsbibliothek, Cod. 
germ. 6)

Entstehungsprozess, Sammelkonzept 
und textgeschichtliche Stellung

Mirjam Geissbühler studierte Germani-
stik und Geschichte an der Universität 
Bern und absolvierte im Anschluss die 
Ausbildung zur Gymnasiallehrerin. Im 
Rahmen des darauffolgenden Doktorats 
im Parzival-Projekt Bern verbrachte sie 
mehrere durch Stipendien ermöglichte 
Forschungsaufenthalte in Hamburg.

Oxford, 2022. X, 196 pp., 1 b/w table.

Studies in Franco-Irish Relations. Vol. 19

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-78997-748-6

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-78997-760-8

CHF 62.– / €D 52.95 / €A 54.40 / € 49.40 /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 60.95

Sarah Nolan Balen • Eamon Maher 
(eds.)

Sounding the Margins

Literary examples from France and 
Ireland

Concentrating on the literary manifesta-
tions of marginality in Ireland and France, 
the essays in this book discuss various 
texts that demonstrate the extent to which 
marginality is a recurring trope.

German Language and Literatures HistoryEnglish Language and 
Literatures

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255867
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260604
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1263925
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260597
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1265286


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

6

Berlin, 2022. 416 S., 1 s/w Abb.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 74

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87482-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87486-8

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Ulrich Linse

Völkisch - 
Nationalsozialistisch - 
Rechtsradikal

Das Leben der Hildegard Friese - Teil 1

Die Lebensbeschreibung einer aus dem 
deutschen Bildungsbürgertum des 19. Jh.s 
mit teilweise jüdischen Vorfahren stam-
menden »modernen Frau« zeigt die ver-
schiedenen Phasen ihrer Radikalisierung. 
Ihr Weg führte sie von der völkischen Ju-
gendbewegung zum nationalsozialist. 
Bund Deutscher Mädel und nach dem 2. 
Weltkrieg zu rechtsradikalen Organisa-
tionen.

Berlin, 2022. 480 pp., 2 tables.

Studies in Classical Literature and Culture. 
Vol. 14

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86832-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87809-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Ryszard Kulesza • Klaudyna 
Michałowicz

Sparta: History, State and 
Society

A comprehensive introduction to the 
Greek superpower of the fifth and fourth 
century BC. Part I: the Spartan political 
institutions, mechanisms of governance, 
social structure, family, education, life-
style, organization of the army and mil-
itary life. Part II: the history of the polis 
at the peak of its influence. Epilogue: the 
Spartan legend.

Berlin, 2022. 394 S., 64 s/w Abb.

Warschauer Studien zur Kultur- und 
Literaturwissenschaft. Bd. 18

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87551-3

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 75.– / € 68.20 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88174-3

CHF 85.– / €D 72.95 / €A 75.– / € 68.20 /  

£ 56.– / US-$ 82.95

Hartmut Michael Kühn

​Das Wunder an der Weichsel

​Zum polnisch-sowjetrussischen 
Krieg 1919-1921

Das Buch stellt einen der größten militä-
rischen Konflikte in Osteuropa nach dem 
Ersten Weltkrieg vor. Für Polen war der 
Krieg gegen Sowjetrussland entscheidend 
dafür, die gerade erst errungene Unab-
hängigkeit zu bewahren. Der Autor setzt 
sich mit eingebürgerten Auffassungen 
auseinander und kommt mitunter zu völ-
lig neuen Ergebnissen.

Berlin, 2022. 194 pp.

Studies in East Asian Literatures and 
Cultures. Vol. 7

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-85608-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-85837-0

Tadeusz Kowalski • Agnieszka 
Waśkiewicz

Ibrahim ibn Yaqub’s Account 
of His Travel to Slavic 
Countries as Transmitted by 
Al-Bakri

With Contemporary Commentaries 
edited by Mustafa Switat

The book provides new findings regard-
ing the social, economic, and political de-
velopment of the entire Slavic world in 
the early middle ages based on a critical 
edition of Ibrāhīm ibn Yaʿqūb's account 
of his trip to Slavic countries as transmit-
ted by Al-Bakri.

Berlin, 2022. 344 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81294-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88406-5

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Franz-Michael Konrad

From Germany to Palestine

Social Work in Germany and the 
Emergence of Modern Welfare 
Systems for Jews in Palestine 1890 – 
1948

The emergence of a modern system of so-
cial welfare and care in the Jewish com-
munity of Palestine in the decades before 
the founding of the State of Israel was 
largely carried out by immigrant Ger-
man-Jewish social experts. So the book 
deals with a unique case of international 
transfer of professional knowledge.

History

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257351
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1263930
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1117727
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260594
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1265284


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

7

Berlin, 2022. 404 S.

Schriften zum Arbeitsrecht und 
Wirtschaftsrecht. Bd. 111

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87696-1

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87859-0

CHF 87.– / €D 74.95 / €A 77.10 / € 70.10 /  

£ 57.– / US-$ 84.95

Andreas Schöberle

Der Streik im mexikanischen 
Arbeitsrecht

Erläuterung des Streikrecht in Mexiko 
unter Berücksichtigung des gesellschafts-
politischen Kontext. Das Streikrecht und 
seine Stellung im mexikanischen Arbeits-
recht steht dabei der Umsetzung in der 
Rechtsrealität gegenüber. Neben einer hi-
storischen Ursachenforschung erfolgt 
eine Analyse der mexikanischen Gesell-
schaft in der Gegenwart.

Berlin, 2022. 338 S.

Schriften zum Gesellschafts-, Bilanz- und 
Unternehmensteuerrecht. Bd. 41

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88450-8

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88544-4

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Kilian Pfahl

Die Absicherung von 
Haftungsrisiken durch 
Versicherungen bei 
Kapitalmarkt- und M&A-
Transaktionen

Die Arbeit identifiziert Haftungsrisiken 
bei Kapitalmarkt- und M&A-Transaktio-
nen und untersucht die Möglichkeiten 
und Grenzen der Versicherbarkeit dieser 
Haftungsrisiken, insbesondere anhand 
von D&O-Versicherung, W&I-Versiche-
rung und Prospekthaftpflichtversiche-
rung.

Berlin, 2022. 162 S.

Finanz- und Steuerrecht in Deutschland 
und Europa. Bd. 46

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88404-1

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87768-5

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Sebastian Fernkorn

Verfassungsrechtliche 
Anforderungen an 
nichtsteuerliche 
Umweltabgaben am  
Beispiel des 
Brennstoffemissionshandels

Eine finanzverfassungsrechtliche 
Untersuchung der nationalen CO2-
Zertifikate

Die Verfassungsmäßigkeit der nationa-
len CO2-Zertifikate auf Basis des Brenn-
stoffsemissionshandelsgesetzes (BEHG) 
ist in der Literatur umstritten. Die Arbeit 
stellt allgemeine Anforderungen der Fi-
nanzverfassung an Umweltabgaben dar, 
untersucht insbesondere Verleihungsge-
bühren, Sonderabgaben und Vorteilsab-
schöpfungsabgaben.

New York, 2022. XVI, 260 pp., 8 b/w ill., 1 table.

Studies in Transnationalism. Vol. 5

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8741-4

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8836-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Jatinder Mann • Iain Johnston-White 
(eds.)

Revisiting the British World

New Voices and Perspectives

The book will appeal to both scholars and 
students of the history of the British World 
and British imperial history, as well as 
the national histories of Australia, Can-
ada, Aotearoa New Zealand, India, and the 
UK.

Berlin, 2022. 638 S.

Zivilisationen und Geschichte / 
Civilizations and History / Civilisations et 
Histoire. Bd. 75

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87930-6

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.20 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88801-8

CHF 93.– / €D 79.95 / €A 82.30 / € 74.80 /  

£ 61.– / US-$ 90.95

Ulrich Linse

Völkisch - 
Nationalsozialistisch - 
Rechtsradikal

Das Leben der Hildegard Friese -  
Teil 2

Die Lebensbeschreibung einer aus dem 
deutschen Bildungsbürgertum des 19. Jh.s 
mit teilweise jüdischen Vorfahren stam-
menden »modernen Frau« zeigt die ver-
schiedenen Phasen ihrer Radikalisierung. 
Ihr Weg führte sie von der völkischen Ju-
gendbewegung zum nationalsozialist. 
Bund Deutscher Mädel und nach dem 2. 
Weltkrieg zu rechtsradikalen Organisa-
tionen.

History Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1259002
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1265288
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1262880
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1182556
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254292


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

8Linguistics

Bern, 2022. 170 pp., 4 fig. b/w, 24 tables.

Linguistic Insights. Studies in Language 
and Communication. Vol. 292

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4555-2

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4551-4

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Francisco J. Álvarez-Gil

Stance devices in tourism-
related research articles:  
A corpus-based study

The characterization of the article reveals 
six functional stages. Perspectivization 
devices in English-language academic ar-
ticles in tourism help to elaborate and or-
ganize information. Perspectivization 
devices in English-language academic ar-
ticles in tourism shows variation per genre 
stage.

New York, 2022. VIII, 252 pp.

Kurdish People, History and Politics. Vol. 3

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8857-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8902-9

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Hawzhen Ahmed

Internal Orients

Literary Representations of Colonial 
Modernity and the Kurdish ‘Other’ in 
Turkey, Iran, and Iraq

This book investigates selected anglo-
phone literary works about Kurds. It places 
postcolonial theory in dialogue with lit-
erary critical depictions of Kemalist, Per-
sian, and Ba’athist nationalisms in mod-
ern Turkey, Iran, and Iraq, and depicts 
how Kurds are systematically oppressed 
and are rendered colonial subjects within 
these states.

Berlin, 2022. 320 S.

Forschungen zum deutschen und 
internationalen Erb- und Familienrecht. 
Bd. 17

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81468-0

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88478-2

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.90 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

Malte Weismüller

Die Schenkung auf den 
Todesfall in der 
Rechtsvergleichung und im 
europäischen IPR

Der rechtsvergleichende Teil der Arbeit be-
leuchtet die dogmatischen Grundlagen 
und maßgeblichen Wertungen von Schen-
kungen auf den Todesfall aus erbrechtli-
cher Warte im deutschen, österreichischen, 
schweizerischen und englischen Recht. Im 
Zentrum des kollisionsrechtlichen Teils 
steht die EU-Erbrechtsverordnung und de-
ren einschlägige Wertungen.

Berlin, 2022. 184 S., 1 s/w Abb.

Schriften zur Gesundheitspolitik und zum 
Gesundheitsrecht. Schriftenreihe des 
Instituts für Europäische 
Gesundheitspolitik und Sozialrecht an der 
Johann Wolfgang Goethe-Universität 
Frankfurt. Bd. 26

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87858-3

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87899-6

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Indra Spiecker gen. Döhmann (Hrsg.)

Mehrebenensystem im 
Gesundheitswesen

Ein Jahr Corona: Welche Lehren 
können wir ziehen?

Seit jeher wirken am Gesundheitswesen 
vielfältige Akteure zusammen. Die Co-
vid-19-Pandemie hat das Mehrebenensy-
stem in die Kritik gerückt: Die EU bün-
dele zu wenig und der Föderalismus führe 
zu Zersplitterung der Maßnahmen. Der 
Band betrachtet die Struktur des Gesund-
heitswesens im Hinblick auf Alltagstaug-
lichkeit und Krisenfestigkeit.

Berlin, 2022. 326 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

Ius, Lex et Res Publica. Studies in Law, 
Philosophy and Political Cultures. Vol. 21

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88158-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88289-4

Aneta Skorupa-Wulczyńska

Language Rights of the Citizen 
of the European Union

Language rights of the Union citizen are 
an important element of the EU’s respect 
for the national identities of its Member 
States. Language rights are an integral 
part of the Union language policy. Citi-
zenship of the Union strengthens the pro-
tection of language rights of Member 
States’ citizens.

Law

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254618
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1241369
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1224051
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264738
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264734


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

9

New York, 2022. XXII, 286 pp., 11 b/w ill.,  
65 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8609-7

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8610-3

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Meng Ge

The Academic Enculturation of 
Chinese Archaeologists

A Study of Disciplinary Texts, 
Practices and Identities

The textographic study examines the ac-
ademic enculturation experiences of Chi-
nese archaeologists through the lens of 
their disciplinary writing. The situated 
genre analysis and multi-case study sub-
sumed under the textography disclosed 
the immense complexity of the discipline 
in terms of archaeologists’ texts, prac-
tices and identities. 

Berlin, 2022. 200 pp., 62 ill. b/n, 10 tab.

Studia Romanica et Linguistica. Vol. 71

ril.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88199-6

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88200-9

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Vincenzo Damiazzi

Domande retoriche nel 
« Bundestag »

Un’analisi prosodica

Il libro analizza l’intonazione delle do-
mande retoriche nei discorsi politici del 
Bundestag. Le domande retoriche sono 
una tipologia di domande non canoniche 
con funzione persuasiva. La prosodia ha 
un ruolo primario nell’interpretazione 
del valore retorico delle domande. 

Berlin, 2022. 216 S., 12 s/w Abb., 1 Tab.

Sprach- und Kulturkontakte in Europas 
Mitte. Studien zur Slawistik und 
Germanistik. Bd. 15

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86880-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87615-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Adam Czartoryski

Parlamentarische Sprache des 
Dazwischenredens

Politolinguistische Analyse der 
Zwischenrufe im Abgeordnetenhaus 
des Österreichischen Reichsrats 1917–
1918.

Der Autor analysiert die Zwischenrufe im 
Abgeordnetenhaus des österreichischen 
Reichsrats 1917–1918 aus der Perspektive 
der Politolinguistik. Die Monografie be-
schreibt die Bedeutung von Zwischenru-
fen, ihre Struktur, Funktion und Typen 
sowie Charakter und Motivation der Zwi-
schenrufer.

Berlin, 2022. 236 S.

Schriften zur diachronen und synchronen 
Linguistik. Bd. 27

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86538-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88347-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Maciej Choromański

Substantivische 
Mehrfachkomposita im 
Gegenwartsdeutschen am 
Beispiel der Medizinsprache

Sprachwissenschaft, Wortbildung, Kom-
positum, Mehrfachkompositum, Fachspra-
che, Medizinsprache, Gegenwartssprache, 
Korpus

Bruxelles, 2022. 486 p., 39 ill. n/b.

br.	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1807-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-8076-1923-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Catherine Camugli Gallardo

Lire les textes anciens italiens

Éléments de morpho-syntaxe 
diachronique

L’analyse porte sur l’évolution des mots 
vers l’ordre roman, les issues du démons-
tratif latin, la création du passé composé 
et du conditionnel, la réfection du futur 
et l’extension du gérondif, l’évolution 
d’adverbes et de connecteurs, enfin la va-
riation des complétives, des relatives et 
l’apport des appositions participiales et 
gérondives.

Linguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264739
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264726
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1183629
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264729
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1191604


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

10

Berlin, 2022. 296 pp., 48 fig. b/w, 16 tables.

Studies in Linguistics, Anglophone 
Literatures and Cultures. Vol. 33

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87464-6

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87861-3

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Tomasz Paciorkowski

Native Speakerism

Discriminatory Employment 
Practices in Polish Language Schools

The main purpose of the book is to ex-
plore whether native speakerism has an 
influence on Polish language schools, us-
ing the explanatory mixed-methods de-
sign. The findings show that the ideology 
is present in Poland, but it manifests it-
self in complex and subtle ways.

New York, 2022. XII, 92 pp., 2 color ill., 2 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9257-9

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9496-2

CHF 47.– / €D 40.95 / €A 41.20 / € 37.50 /  

£ 30.– / US-$ 44.95

Francisco García Marcos

Communication in the 
Analects of Confucius

This book offers a new perspective on the 
work of Confucius and analyzes the role 
played by language in Confucius' texts 
and its links with the ethical program. 

Berlin, 2022. 298 pp., 35 fig. b/w, 30 tables.

Inquiries in Language Learning. 
Forschungen zu Psycholinguistik und 
Fremdsprachendidaktik. Vol. 32

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-81712-4

CHF 78.– / €D 66.95 / €A 68.80 / € 62.60 /  

£ 51.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87640-4

Nadine Kolb

Child Second Language 
Development in Immersion 
Education

A Study on Generic Determiner 
Phrases in L2 German and L2 French

This book focuses on child second lan-
guage development. The cross-sectional 
study investigates the syntax-semantics 
interface in second language German and 
French. The findings suggest that all child 
second language learners go through a 
Romance stage when acquiring generic 
reference before progressing to a Ger-
manic stage in second language German.

Berlin, 2022. 336 S., 33 s/w Abb., 22 Tab.

Inquiries in Language Learning. 
Forschungen zu Psycholinguistik und 
Fremdsprachendidaktik. Bd. 36

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86925-3

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88246-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Pia Holtappels

Automatisierte 
Worterkennung im 
Englischunterricht der 
Primarstufe

Onset-, Reim- und Ganzwortebene 
als mögliche Zugänge zur 
Schriftsprache im fru¨hen 
Englischunterricht

Das Buch bietet einen Überblick über die 
Forschung zu Worterkennung und Schrift-
spracherwerb. Es beleuchtet den aktuel-
len Forschungsstand zur Schriftsprache 
im frühen Englischunterricht. Ausführ-
lich eingegangen wird auf die Studie zur 
Ganzwortebene und zur Onset-Reim Ebene 
als Zugänge zur Schrift im Englischunter-
richt der Primarstufe.

Berlin, 2022. 296 pp., 56 tables.

Inquiries in Language Learning. 
Forschungen zu Psycholinguistik und 
Fremdsprachendidaktik. Vol. 33

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86905-5

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87895-8

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Eimear Geary

Second Language Attrition and 
the Case of Irish

An Exploration of the Savings 
Paradigm with Respect to Lexical 
Item Knowledge

In a study on second language attrition, 
four Irish adults residing in Germany, 
who had not had contact with the Irish 
language in approximately 30 years, were 
tested on Irish lexical item knowledge 
and interviewed on their language use 
and learning experience. Support for the 
Savings Paradigm and Complex Dynamic 
Systems Theory was established. 

Linguistics

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264728
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1241331
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1177339
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1263931
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260619


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

11

Berlin, 2022. 300 pp., 31 fig. b/w, 34 tables.

Studies in Philosophy, History of Ideas and 
Modern Societies. Vol. 24

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87818-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88034-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Marcin Krasnodębski

Green Chemistry

A Brief Historical Critique

The book explores in a critical manner 
the history of the green chemistry con-
cept. It presents its founding moments 
as well as subsequent developments. It 
focuses in particular on theoretical con-
troversies concerning greenness criteria 
and on alternative frameworks trying to 
knock green chemistry off its pedestal.

New York, 2022. XXII, 220 pp.

Understanding Media Ecology. Vol. 7

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8261-7

CHF 129.– / €D 111.95 / €A 114.60 / € 104.20 /  

£ 84.– / US-$ 124.95

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8262-4

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8263-1

CHF 50.– / €D 42.95 / €A 44.– / € 40.– /  

£ 32.– / US-$ 47.95

Christine L. Nystrom • Carolyn Wiebe • 
Susan Maushart (eds.)

The Genes of Culture

Towards a Theory of Symbols, 
Meaning, and Media, Volume 2

The Genes of Culture integrates insights 
from philosophy, the physical sciences, 
social psychology and cultural criticism 
to pose challenging questions for today’s 
students of media. An exemplary foun-
dation reader for graduates or undergrad-
uates in communication and media 
studies.

Bruxelles, 2022. 292 p., 15 ill. en couleurs,  
7 ill. n/b.

Transversales. Langues, sociétés, cultures 
et apprentissages. Vol. 50

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-521-7

CHF 44.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.50 / € 35.– /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-522-4

CHF 44.– / €D 37.95 / €A 38.50 / € 35.– /  

£ 29.– / US-$ 42.95

Jacqueline Breugnot (éds)

Défis linguistiques et culturels 
pour la gestion des risques 
dans l’espace rhénan et 
ailleurs

Inondations, pandémies, pollution, les 
catastrophes naturelles et sanitaires ré-
centes ont fait croître un sentiment d’in-
sécurité et des attentes importantes de 
la population à l’égard des experts et des 
professionnels du risque

Berlin, 2022. 348 S., 13 farb. Abb., 1 s/w Abb.,  
15 Tab.

Transferwissenschaften. Bd. 15

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-79544-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87406-6

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Tilo Weber • Hynek Böhm (Hrsg.)

Wissenskommunikation unter 
Bedingungen von 
Mehrsprachigkeit

Mehrsprachigkeit gehört zu allen Grenz-
räumen. Dabei ist Sprache nicht nur ein 
Mittel zum Austausch von Informatio-
nen. Welche Sprache für die grenzüber-
schreitende Kommunikation gewählt 
wird, hat Auswirkungen auf die Chancen 
der Partner/innen, sich aktiv an der Kom-
munikation zu beteiligen und ihre jeweils 
eigenen Positionen effizient zu vertreten.

Berlin, 2021. 570 S., 21 s/w Abb., 75 Tab.

Danziger Beiträge zur Germanistik. Bd. 60

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-64903-9

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-653-03950-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Anna Socka

Satzadverbien und 
Modalverben als Marker der 
Reportativität im Deutschen 
und Polnischen

Das Buch behandelt Modalverben und 
Satzadverbien als zwei zentrale Typen re-
portativer, d.h. auf einen anderen Spre-
cher als Quelle der behaupteten Informa-
tion verweisender, Ausdrücke im Deut-
schen und Polnischen. Im Mittelpunkt 
steht die Frage, wie sich ihre Bedeutung 
jeweils aus semantischen und pragmati-
schen Bestandteilen zusammensetzt

PhilosophyMedia and CommunicationLinguistics

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1170202
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254971
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1248609
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1192303
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260612


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

12

New York, 2022. XVIII, 200 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9495-5

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9493-1

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Debasish Nandy • Sajal Roy

Refugees, Migration, and 
Conflicts in South Asia

Rethinking Lives, Politics, and Policy

This book makes an interdisciplinary in-
depth study of refugees, migration, con-
flicts, and development in the South Asian 
region. By depicting the socio-economic 
and security aspects of migration along 
with human security, this book has pro-
jected the vulnerability of this region.

Berlin, 2022. 356 pp., 16 fig. b/w, 7 tables.

Studies in European Integration, State and 
Society. Vol. 13

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-70203-1

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88166-8

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Zdzislaw Mach • Emilia Moddelmog-
Anweiler (eds.)

Religion in the Public Sphere 
in Central and Eastern Europe

In Central and Eastern Europe religion is 
an important factor of public sphere. We 
argue that these societies develop their 
own social model of religion, which seem 
to be based on cultural religion, national 
churches and historical legacies. The lat-
ter is specifically observed in the percep-
tion of religious pluralism.

Berlin, 2022. 184 pp., 9 fig. b/w, 31 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84890-6

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 35.90 / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87977-1

CHF 41.– / €D 34.95 / €A 36.– / € 32.70 /  

£ 27.– / US-$ 39.95

Yilmaz Esmer (eds.)

Culture, Politics, Ideology and 
Reproductive Health in Turkey

This book reports the findings of a collab-
orative research project between Harvard 
University’s School of Public Health and 
Bahçeşehir University. Also viewed are 
the data from a national survey of cul-
tural and particularly fertility values. It 
is found that religiosity, ethnicity and so-
cial class impact the reproductive behav-
ior of Turkish women.

Bern, 2022. 364 pp., 39 fig. col., 35 fig. b/w.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4412-8

CHF 90.– / €D 78.95 / €A 80.50 / € 73.20 /  

£ 59.– / US-$ 87.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-0343-4562-0

Pablo de Roulet

International Aid and Urban 
Change

Humanitarian Presence in Bamako, 
Abidjan, Nairobi and Juba

This work analyses the presence of hu-
manitarian workers in African cities as a 
process of urban transformation. Human-
itarian presence modifies the built envi-
ronment and social relations. It results 
in development of economic activities 
targeted for expatriates while increasing 
an already unequal access to housing and 
privatisation of public space.

Bruxelles, 2022. 366 p.

Critique sociale et pensée juridique. Vol. 9

br.	 ISBN 978-2-87574-553-8

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-554-5

CHF 63.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.10 / € 51.– /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

Marc Maesschalck

Penser la religion

De Fichte et Schelling à Agamben

Cet ouvrage se base sur un travail exégé-
tique fouillé de l’idéalisme religieux 
postkantien. Son objectif est de parvenir 
à montrer l’utilité d’un tel exercice pour 
notre intelligence contemporaine des 
phénomènes religieux.

Political SciencePhilosophy

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260603
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1266538
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1236730
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254966
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1225421


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

13Romance Languages and LiteraturesPolitical Science

Bruxelles, 2022. 314 p.

Hybris: Literatura y Cultura 
Latinoamericanas. Tomo 3

en rústica	 ISBN 978-2-87574-384-8

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.90 / € 49.– /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-2-87574-470-8

CHF 61.– / €D 51.95 / €A 53.90 / € 49.– /  

£ 40.– / US-$ 59.95

Lidia Morales Benito

La Habana textual: ‘Patafísica 
y oulipo en la obra de 
Guillermo Cabrera Infante

Recurriendo a diversas disciplinas, y tra-
bajando un corpus ínfimamente estu-
diado hasta hoy, en este ensayo se ana-
liza la particular construcción del juego 
de Guillermo Cabrera Infante como pro-
yecto existencial y las razones que lo mo-
tivaron a recurrir a las técnicas de com-
posición de la ‘Patafísica y del OuLiPo.

Berlin, 2022. 252 p., 4 il. blanco/negro,  
17 tablas.

enc.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87673-2

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87750-0

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

M.ª Ángeles García Aranda

La enseñanza de la 
pronunciación española en 
Estados Unidos (1811-1910)

La enseñanza de la pronunciación espa-
ñola en Estados Unidos (1811-1910) cons-
tituye un capítulo de la historia de la en-
señanza del español como lengua extran-
jera que aborda el tratamiento del 
contenido fónico, y por extensión del or-
tográfico, en un corpus textual de más de 
cincuenta textos.

Berlin, 2022. 272 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-78506-5

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86434-0

CHF 66.– / €D 56.95 / €A 58.60 / € 53.30 /  

£ 44.– / US-$ 64.95

Frank Estelmann • Steffen Bruendel • 
Pierre Monnet (Hrsg.)

Der infame Krieg / La guerre 
infame

Aus- und Nachwirkungen eines 
missgluckten Friedens / 
Consequences et prolongements 
d'une paix manquee

1917 ist als Jahr intensiver Friedensbemü-
hungen von besonderer Bedeutung. Da-
bei stellten sich Fragen, die weit über den 
Versailler Frieden hinaus aktuell blieben: 
Auf welche Weise werden Kampfhand-
lungen beendet, gewaltsame Konflikte 
gelöst und Friedensordnungen herge-
stellt? ‹Frieden› kann einen sehr ambiva-
lenten Zustand beschreiben.

Berlin, 2022. 188 S., 2 farb. Abb., 11 s/w Abb.,  
5 Tab.

KFU – Kolloquium 
Fremdsprachenunterricht. Bd. 70

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-82887-8

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.20 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87834-7

CHF 52.– / €D 44.95 / €A 46.30 / € 42.10 /  

£ 35.– / US-$ 50.95

Mark Bechtel • Tom Rudolph (Hrsg.)

Reflexionskompetenz in der  
Fremdsprachenlehrer*innenbil
dung

Theorien – Konzepte – Empirie

Der Band fokussiert Reflexionskompetenz 
in der Fremdsprachenlehrer*innenbildun
g. Er beinhaltet Beiträge zu theoretischen 
Konzepten, zu Modellen einer fachspezi-
fischen Reflexionskompetenz, zu empiri-
schen Projekten aus dem Bereich Didak-
tik der romanischen Sprachen sowie Di-
daktik des Englischen bzw. DaF/
DaZ-Didaktik.

New York, 2022. XII, 240 pp., 2 b/w ill., 1 table.

Africa in the Global Space. Vol. 3

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8757-5

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-8758-2

CHF 98.– / €D 84.95 / €A 87.10 / € 79.20 /  

£ 64.– / US-$ 94.95

Christopher Ndlovu • Edward Shizha 
(eds.)

The Dynamics of African 
Indigenous Knowledge 
Systems

A Sustainable Alternative for 
Livelihoods in Southern Africa

This book discusses the pivotal role and 
importance of African indigenous knowl-
edge systems (AIKS) in promoting, en-
hancing and sustaining livelihoods in Af-
rica.The argument ofthe book is that AI-
KSare of prime importance in the 
betterment of sustainable livelihoods of 
peopleparticularly in the rural commu-
nities in Africa.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1264731
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1258998
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1248096
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1215342
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257656


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

14

Berlin, 2022. 236 pp.

African Theological Studies / Etudes 
Théologiques Africaines. Vol. 23

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87106-5

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88134-7

CHF 58.– / €D 49.95 / €A 51.40 / € 46.70 /  

£ 38.– / US-$ 56.95

Rev. Fr. Dr. Emmanuel Chinedu 
Anagwo

New Trends of Fundraising in 
Christian Worship

The Nigerian Pastoral Experience

The book presents an overview of the na-
ture, rationale, dynamics, trends and 
abuse of fundraising in Christian wor-
ship. Emergent theologico-liturgical 
themes from the exegesis on the oration 
of Masses for Various Needs 49 in the light 
of Thanksgiving and Fundraising were 
discussed.

Berlin, 2022. 248 pp., 20 fig. b/w.

Images of Disability. Literature, Scenic, 
Visual, and Virtual Arts / Imágenes de la 
diversidad funcional. Literatura, artes 
escénicas, visuales y virtuales. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88294-8

CHF 64.– / €D 54.95 / €A 56.50 / € 51.40 /  

£ 42.– / US-$ 61.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88298-6

Susanne Hartwig (eds.)

Lachgemeinschaften?

Komik und Behinderung im 
Schnittpunkt von Ästhetik und 
Soziologie

Der vorliegende Band untersucht komis-
che Darstellungen von Behinderung an-
hand von Einzelanalysen aus der Sicht 
der Sozial-, Erziehungs-, Literatur-, Kul-
tur-, Medien-, Theater- und Filmwissen-
schaften.

Berlin, 2022. 146 pp., 2 fig. b/w.

Studies on Culture, Technology and 
Education. Vol. 8

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-84388-8

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88267-2

Krzysztof Abriszewski • Aleksandra 
Derra • Andrzej W. Nowak (eds.)

Polish Science and Technology 
Studies in the New Millennium

This collection presents a sample of cur-
rent Science and Technology Studies in 
Poland. The papers vary thematically and 
include theoretical explorations in knowl-
edge production, the role of theory in so-
cial science, chapters on anorexia and cli-
mate change disinformation, and case-
oriented studies of controversies over air 
pollution.

Berlin, 2022. 342 pp., 19 fig. b/w, 22 tables.

Arbeit, Bildung und Gesellschaft / Labour, 
Education and Society. Vol. 38

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87350-2

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86872-0

CHF 75.– / €D 64.95 / €A 66.80 / € 60.70 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 73.95

Kenneth Abrahamsson • Richard 
Ennals (eds.)

Sustainable Work in Europe

Concepts, Conditions, Challenges

The book presents European approaches 
to sustainable work in a life-course per-
spective as part the Sustainable develop-
ment goals, SDGs and the European Pil-
lar of Social Rights. It discusses how new 
technology and digitalisation, climate 
change, and the pandemic will shape fu-
ture work in Europe.

Berlin, 2022. 332 S., 1 farb. Abb., 1 s/w Abb.

Iberolinguistica. Studien zur Sprach- und 
Kulturwissenschaft. Bd. 8

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88183-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88184-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Katharina Müller

Sprachliche Hybridität in der 
italo-brasilianischen Literatur

eine soziolinguistische Analyse der 
Sprachmischung zwischen 
Italienisch/Talian und Portugiesisch 
in literarischen Texten aus São Paulo 
und Rio Grande do Sul

Diese Arbeit analysiert die Formen und 
Funktionen des literarischen Code-Swit-
ching zwischen Portugiesisch und Italie-
nisch/Talian vor dem Hintergrund kul-
turwissen-schaftlicher und soziolingui-
stischer Hybriditätstheorien. Der 
literarische Gebrauch verleiht der italo-
brasilianischen Sprachmischung dabei 
Sichtbarkeit und Prestige. 

Romance Languages and 
Literatures TheologySociology

Open Access

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1254434
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257358
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255412
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1266995
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255648


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

15Theology

New York, 2022. X, 194 pp.

Religion and Society in Africa. Vol. 6

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9641-6

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9645-4

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Mookgo Solomon Kgatle

Pentecostal Theology

The Peculiarity of Prophetic 
Pentecostalism in South Africa

This book highlights the key features of 
Pentecostal theology in a South African 
context. The book will be useful for both 
scholars and students as they explore new 
trends in Global Pentecostalism. 

Berlin, 2022. 402 pp., 34 tables.

Studien zur interkulturellen Geschichte 
des Christentums / Etudes d’histoire 
interculturelle du christianisme / Studies 
in the Intercultural History of Christianity. 
Vol. 167

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87949-8

CHF 90.– / €D 77.95 / €A 80.10 / € 72.90 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 87.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87163-8

CHF 91.– / €D 77.95 / €A 80.20 / € 72.90 /  

£ 60.– / US-$ 87.95

Jan A.B. Jongeneel

Protestantism as a worldwide 
renewal movement from 1945 
until today

Panoramic survey

The volume deals with the witness and 
the service of Protestants and Protestant 
churches in all nations and contexts. It 
sketches Protestantism as a global re-
newal movement. It is active in the set-
ting of all 171 nations with a non-Protes-
tant religious or secular majority, and in 
the 28 Protestant majority nations. 

New York, 2022. XIV, 226 pp., 20 b/w ill.,  
2 tables.

Studies in Biblical Literature. Vol. 178

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9261-6

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-9262-3

CHF 103.– / €D 89.95 / €A 91.70 / € 83.30 /  

£ 67.– / US-$ 99.95

Cato Gulaker

Sexual Abstinence in the New 
Testament

This book provides a literary analysis of 
New Testament texts on marriage, sex, 
family, and celibate ideals. 

Oxford, 2022. XVIII, 358 pp.

Religions and Discourse. Vol. 27

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-718-5

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-719-2

CHF 77.– / €D 66.95 / €A 67.90 / € 61.80 /  

£ 50.– / US-$ 75.95

Jonathan Gan

The Shepherd Metaphor in the 
Old Testament, and Its Use in 
Pastoral and Leadership 
Models

This book sets out to review the shepherd 
metaphor and raise the question whether 
the metaphor should be the basis of the 
pastoral and leadership models that are 
derived from the image of the shepherd, 
and whether such models can be enriched 
by the analysis of the metaphor as im-
plied by the shepherding responsibility 
described in the Old Testament.

New York, 2022. XII, 390 pp.

hb.	 ISBN 978-1-4331-0751-1

CHF 118.– / €D 102.50 / €A 105.40 / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-4331-5997-8

CHF 118.– / €D 114.95 / €A 115.– / € 95.80 /  

£ 77.– / US-$ 114.95

Lawrence J. Donohoo

Experience in the Early 
Thought of George Tyrrell

Human, Religious, Christian, 
Catholic

This work undertakes a comprehensive 
inquiry into the concept of experience in 
the thought of George Tyrrell from his 
earliest writings to roughly 1900.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1241352
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1266546
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1216144
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255411
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1062212


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

16Theology

Berlin, 2022. 428 S.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87419-6

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87934-4

CHF 47.– / €D 39.95 / €A 41.10 / € 37.40 /  

£ 31.– / US-$ 45.95

Udo Schaefer

Studien zum Bahā’ītum - 
Ethische Aspekte der Schrift

Band 1 - Grundlagen

Udo Schaefers Studien zum Bahā’ītum — 
Ethische Aspekte der Schrift ist ein Ver-
such, die Bahā’ī-Ethik systematisch dar-
zustellen, ihre zugrundeliegenden Struk-
turen zu analysieren und ihre innere 
Architektur aufzuspüren.

Berlin, 2022. 522 S., 3 Tab.

Judentum und Umwelt / Realms of 
Judaism. Bd. 86

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-86668-9

CHF 108.– / €D 92.95 / €A 95.60 / € 86.90 /  

£ 71.– / US-$ 104.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-86669-6

CHF 108.– / €D 92.95 / €A 95.60 / € 86.90 /  

£ 71.– / US-$ 104.95

Gianfranco Miletto

Textus Babylonicus

Die Textvarianten in den biblischen 
Handschriften der babylonisch-
jemenitischen Tradition

Die «babylonisch-jemenitischen» Bibel-
handschriften haben einen eigenen Text 
überliefert, der, obwohl mit dem tiberi-
ensischen eng verbunden, zahlreiche 
Varianten aufweist. Das Buch bietet zum 
ersten Mal die Erfassung philologisch 
bedeutender konsonantischer Textvari-
anten als Grundlage für eine bessere 
Rekonstruktion der biblischen Textge-
schichte. 

Berlin, 2022. 366 pp., 4 fig. b/w, 3 tables.

hb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88077-7

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88078-4

CHF 81.– / €D 69.95 / €A 71.90 / € 65.40 /  

£ 54.– / US-$ 78.95

Frank Liesen

Conversion in Germany

An Analysis of Patterns of Diffusion 
in Evangelical Church Planting  
(2010-2020)

The research findings of this qualitative 
multi-case study disclose five common 
diffusional patterns: multi-faceted trans-
mission, caring translation, clear turna-
round, deep transformation, and contin-
ual retransmission.

Berlin, 2022. 128 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-88389-1

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.50 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-88391-4

CHF 24.– / €D 19.95 / €A 20.60 / € 18.70 /  

£ 16.– / US-$ 22.95

Rudolf Kutschera

Beyond submission

A theological response to Islam

This book discusses the sources of the 
Qur’an, the fundamental features of its 
relationship with Judaism, and its per-
ception of Jesus. This stimulates a renewed 
Christian self-understanding. The fourth 
chapter presents the insights of the 
German-Jewish philosopher Franz Rosen-
zweig and the theologian Joseph Ratz-
inger/Pope Benedict XVI on Islam.

Berlin, 2022. 314 S., 2 s/w Abb.

geb.	 ISBN 978-3-631-87391-5

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.60 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-3-631-87392-2

CHF 70.– / €D 59.95 / €A 61.70 / € 56.10 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 67.95

Kübra Kısa

Meḥmed Ḫulūṣī el-Ustrumcavī 
- Die Schönsten Namen Gottes

Einführung, Edition und 
Übersetzung

Gott berichtet im Koran von seinen Schön-
sten Namen. Der Gelehrte und Sufi 
Meḥmed H

�
ulūṣī el-Ustrumcavī versuchte 

im 18. Jahrhundert in Europa, diese Namen 
zu interpretieren und aus deren Bedeu-
tung, Nutzen für die Menschen zu ziehen. 
In dieser Publikation wurde seine Hand-
schrift ediert sowie übersetzt und inhalt-
lich kommentiert.

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1255649
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1253476
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260615
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1257360
https://www.peterlang.com/document/1260607


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

17Theology

Oxford, 2022. XX, 314 pp.

pb.	 ISBN 978-1-80079-661-4

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.50 / € 56.80 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 69.95

eBook (SUL)	 ISBN 978-1-80079-662-1

CHF 71.– / €D 60.95 / €A 62.50 / € 56.80 /  

£ 46.– / US-$ 69.95

Akhtarul Wasey • Juhi Gupta (eds.)

Apostles of Transformation

Anthology of Muslim Women 
Trailblazers in India

This book brings together an impressive 
collection of meticulously collected arti-
cles on the lives and accomplishments of 
Muslim women icons of India. This work 
coalesces the stories of Muslim women 
achievers, their contribution to society 
and highlights their undeniable role in 
human progress

https://www.peterlang.com/document/1183319


Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

18Index

A	 Abrahamsson, Kenneth .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          14
Abriszewski, Krzysztof .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           14
Ahmed, Hawzhen  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               8
Álvarez-Gil, Francisco J.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           8
Anagwo, Rev. Fr. Dr. Emmanuel  .   .   .   .   .   

B	 Baker, H. Robert .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Bayrak Meydanoglu, Ela Sibel .  .  .  .  .  .       2
Bechtel, Mark .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13
Beecroft, Raphaëlle  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              2
Bohan, Chara Haeussler .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           2
Böhm, Hynek .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 11
Brajerska-Mazur, Agata .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Breugnot, Jacqueline .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            11
Bruendel, Steffen  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13

C	 Camugli Gallardo, Catherine .  .  .  .  .  .  .        9
Chinedu  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 14
Chlebowska, Edyta .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Choromański, Maciej .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             9
Colombo, Duccio .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                4
Custodio, Magdalena .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             3
Czartoryski, Adam  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 9

D	 Dalbeck, Carla .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Damiazzi, Vincenzo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              9
Dashwood, Rita .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 4
de Roulet, Pablo .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Derra, Aleksandra .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Donohoo, Lawrence J.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 15
Dragoe, Sebastian-Ilie  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2

E	 Ennals, Richard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                14
Esmer, Yilmaz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 12
Estelmann, Frank  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              13

F	 Fernkorn, Sebastian  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 7

G	 Gan, Jonathan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
García Aranda, M.ª Ángeles  .   .   .   .   .   .   . 13
Ge, Meng .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                     9
Geary, Eimear .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 10

Geissbühler, Mirjam  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             5
Gulaker, Cato  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 15
Gupta, Juhi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   17

H	 Hartwig, Susanne .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14
Holtappels, Pia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                10
Huang, Jin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    5

J	 Johnston-White, Iain .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             7
Jongeneel, Jan A.B. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              15

K	 Kgatle, Mookgo Solomon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         15
King, LaGarrett J. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Kısa, Kübra .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   16
Klein, Müge  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2
Knoll, Michael .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Kolb, Nadine .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  10
Konrad, Franz-Michael  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Kowalski, Tadeusz .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               6
Krasnodębski, Marcin  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           11
Kühn, Hartmut Michael .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6
Kulesza, Ryszard .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6
Kutschera, Rudolf  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              16

L	 Liesen, Frank .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 16
Linse, Ulrich .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                6, 7

M	 Mach, Zdzislaw .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                12
Maesschalck, Marc .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 12
Maher, Eamon .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Mann, Jatinder .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 7
Marcos, Francisco García  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         10
Markowitsch, Jörg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               4
Maushart, Susan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               11
McShane, Ellen P.  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 3
Michałowicz, Klaudyna  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           6
Miletto, Gianfranco .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             16
Moddelmog-Anweiler, Emilia .  .  .  .  .      12
Monnet, Pierre .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13
Morales Benito, Lidia .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13
Morris, Marla .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  3
Müller, Katharina .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              14

N	 Nandy, Debasish .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               12
Ndlovu, Christopher  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            13
Nieto Moreno de Diezmas, Esther .   .   .   . 3
Niwese, Maurice .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                3
Nolan Balen, Sarah .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 5
Nowak, Andrzej W.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             14
Nystrom, Christine L.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           11

O	 Oprean Stan, Camelia  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Özkan, Tayfun .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 2
Öztürk, Hakkı .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  2
Öztürk, Riza .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   2

P	 Paciorkowski, Tomasz  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .           10
Pavlin, Samo  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 4
Pfahl, Kilian .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   7

R	 Roberts, Peter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  4
Roy, Sajal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    12
Rudolph, Tom .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 13

S	 Schaefer, Udo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                 16
Schöberle, Andreas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .              7
Shizha, Edward .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                13
Skorupa-Wulczyńska, Aneta .  .  .  .  .  .  .        8
Socka, Anna .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                  11
Spiecker gen. Döhmann, Indra .   .   .   .   .   . 8

T	 Tutlys, Vidmantas .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               4

V	 Valenti, Dan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   4

W	 Wasey, Akhtarul  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               17
Waśkiewicz, Agnieszka  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
Weber, Tilo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                   11
Weismüller, Malte .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .               8
Wiebe, Carolyn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                11
Winterton, Jonathan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .             4

Z	 Zamantılı Nayır, Dilek .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            2



Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

19Peter Lang, International Academic Publishers

Customer Service

General enquiries 
info@peterlang.com 

Book orders 
orders@peterlang.com  

Claims for damaged books, etc. 
claims@peterlang.com

Head Office

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

info@peterlang.com

Bern

Peter Lang Group AG  
Place de la Gare 12 
1003 Lausanne 
Switzerland

UK and Ireland

Peter Lang Ltd 
International Academic Publishers 
John Eccles House 
Science Park, Robert Robinson Ave  
Littlemore, OXFORD 
OX4 4GP  
UNITED KINGDOM

info@peterlang.com

Berlin

Peter Lang GmbH 
Internationaler Verlag der 
Wissenschaften 
Gontardstraße 11 
10178 Berlin 
Deutschland 

info@peterlang.com

Poland

Peter Lang GmbH 
Wydawnictwo Naukowe 
Przedstawicielstwo w Polsce 
Ul. Zimorowica 2 m.11 
02-062 Warszawa 
Poland

Tel. +48 660 759467 

info@peterlang.com

Brussels

P.I.E. Peter Lang SA 
Éditions Scientifiques Internationales 
Avenue Maurice 1, 3e étage 
1050 Bruxelles 
Belgium

info@peterlang.com

Turkey

Peter Lang GmbH 
Uluslararası Bilimsel Yayınevi 
Esra Bahşi  
Maden Mh. Baglar Sk. No. 6/3  
34450 Sarıyer Istanbul 
Turkey

Tel. +90 212 271 77 55

info@peterlang.com

USA

Peter Lang Publishing, Inc. 
80 Broad Street, 5th floor 
New York, NY 10004 
USA

info@peterlang.com

Press and Corporate 
Communications

marketing@peterlang.com  
reviews@peterlang.com

Print & Digital Sales

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Rights & Licenses

rights@peterlang.com 



Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

20Our Representatives – Print

Hong Kong and Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Edwin Chu 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel.	 +852 2491 1436 
Fax	 +852 2491 1435

edwin@cps-hk.com

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Australia, New Zealand,  
Papua New Guinea and Fiji

Co Info Pty Ltd 
Jade Wood 
200A Rooks Road 
Vermont, VIC 3133 
Australia

Tel.	 + 613 9210 7777 
Fax	 + 613 9210 7788

books@coinfo.com.au

Canadian Distribution-print

University of Toronto Press 
Distribution 5201 Dufferin Street,  
Toronto, M3H 5T8 
Canada

Tel. +1-800-565-9523 (North America)  
and (416) 667-7791 
Fax +1-800-221-9985 (North America) 
and (416) 667-7832 

utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Middle East

International Publishers 
Representatives 
David Atiyah 
PO Box 25731 
1311 Nicosia 
Cyprus

Tel.	 +357 22 872355 
Fax	 +357 22 872359 

iprschl@spidernet.com.cy

Spain, Portugal and Gibraltar

Iberian Book Services 
Charlotte Prout 
Sector Islas 12, 1°B 
28760 Tres Cantos, Madrid  
Spain

cprout@iberianbookservices.com

South Korea

IMPACT KOREA 
ChongHo Ra 
Suite 715, Shinhan Nextel 
14 Dosun-dong, Sungdong-gu 
Seoul 133-714 
South Korea

Tel.	 +82 2 2296 0140 
Fax	 +82 2 2296 0143

impactkr@kornet.net

South Africa, Botswana and Namibia

Academic Marketing Services (Pty) Ltd 
PO Box 130 
Woodlands 2080 
South Africa

Tel.	 +27 (0)11 447 7441 
Fax	 +27 (0)11 447 2314

info@academicmarketing.co.za

Philippines

Edwin Makabenta 
109 Talayan Street, Talayan Village 
Quezon City 
Philippines 1104

Tel.	 +63 2 703 9792 
Fax	 +63 918 911 6384

adboxbooks@gmail.com

China

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



Peter Lang · New Publications	 July 2022

21Our Representatives – eBooks

Morocco

Librairie Nationale 
Mik Kerouach  
Responsable Département 
Universitaire 
El Farah II, Lot n° 3, Q.I  
Mohammedia – Morocco

Tél. +212 661045776

m.kerouach@librairienationale.co.ma

Middle East

Avicenna Research 
Mr. Nazim Mohammedi 
Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

Tel. +971 50 1138640 
Tel. +44 7944 464122

info@avicenna-research.com

Australia and New Zealand

Bezi Publishing Services 
Mrs. Louise Valier-D’Abate 
PO Box 1233  
Mitcham North Vic 3132 Australia

Tel. +61 455 864 860

louise@bezi.com.au

Other Countries

Contact our Sales Team via email: 
Sales@peterlang.com

Italy

Cenfor International Srl 
Mrs. Anna Merloe 
Viale G. Palazzi 3/1/A  
16145 Genova

Tel. +39 010 313 567 
Fax +39 010 420 6942 
Mobile +39 393 910 4923

amerlo@cenfor.it

China Mainland, Hong Kong, Taiwan

China Publishers Services Ltd 
Ben Bai 
Room 718, Fortune Commercial 
Building 
362 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan 
N.T. Hong Kong SAR

Tel. +86 18910752902

benbai@cps-hk.com

Hungary, Slovenia, Croatia and 
Bulgaria

Scientific Knowledge Services 
Mrs. Ángyán Katalin 
Chamerstrasse 172 
6300 Zug 
Switzerland

Tel. +36 27 785 865 
Mobile +36 70 272 6200

hu@scientificknowledgeservices.com

Israel

Inter View Information Resources 
Menahem Dolinsky 
P.O.B 7156 Ramat-Gan 52171, Israel 

Tel. +972-(0)544-581872  
Fax. +972-(0)537-978349

mdolinsky@inter.net.il

Turkey

Mr. Kivanc Cinar 
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Taner Kislali Mahallesi 
2830 Cadde No: 18 
Cayyolu -Ankara 
Turkey

Tel. +90 312 446 7792 Ext. 1005 
Fax +90 312 446 7793 
Mobile +90 544 618 36 18

kcinar@informascope.com

China Mainland

Ian Taylor Associates Ltd. Beijing Office 
B1102 Building 4, BeijingINN 
No. 11 East Shuijing Hutong 
Dongcheng District 
100010 Beijing 
P.R. China

Tel.	 +86 (0)10 5864 3360 
Fax	 +86 (0)10 5864 3320

ian@iantaylorassociates.com



ACADEMIC  RESEARCH 
BROUGHT TO THE  POINT.

www.peterlang.com

www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers

@PeterLangGroup

www.instagram.com/peterlangpublishing/

https://www.peterlang.com/
https://www.facebook.com/PeterLangPublishers/
https://twitter.com/PeterLangGroup
https://www.instagram.com/peterlangpublishing/

